
 

 

 
 

Academic Calendar 2025 - 26 
 
 

WINTER TERM 2025  
 
 
Term 1 Starts – First Day of Academic Year Monday 25th August 
Induction Days- New Students/Transition Monday 25th August/Tuesday 26th August 
All students return              Wednesday 27th August  
Prophet’s Birthday*     Thursday 4th September 2025 * 
Half Term     Monday 13th October – Friday 17th October 
National Day Holiday                 Tuesday 2nd December – Wednesday 3rd December  
End of Term      Friday 5th December 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2026  
 
 
Term 2 Starts      Monday 5th January 2026 
Ramadan starts*     Tuesday 17th February* 
End of Term      Friday 13th March 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2026  
 
Term 3 Starts      Monday 30th March 
Eid Al Adha*     Tuesday 26th May –Friday 29th May* 
Islamic New Year    Tuesday 16th June* 
End of Term – Last Day of Academic Year Friday 3rd July 
 

 
 
 
* Actual dates are subject to change - do not book any holidays until confirmed by the school 
 


